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Participant List  

 
Active Living By Design 

 
Casey Allred 
Operations Manager 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 919-843-3076 
Email: casey_allred@activelivingbydesign.org 

Danielle Sherman 
Project Manager 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 919-843-3082 
Email: danielle_sherman@activelivingbydesign.org 
 

Joanne Lee 
Collaborative Learning Director 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 252-347-9971 
Email: joanne_lee@activelivingbydesign.org 
 

Sarah Moore 
Communications and Marketing Manager 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 864-556-9182 
Email: sarah_moore@activelivingbydesign.org 
 

Sarah Strunk 
Strategic Advisor 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 919-843-3122 
Email: sarah_strunk@activelivingbydesign.org 

 

Risa Wilkerson 
Executive Director 
Active Living By Design 
Phone: 919-843-3519 
Email: risa_wilkerson@activelivingbydesign.org 
 

Bithlo, FL 
 

Dale Budha 
Director of Outpatient Services  
Aspire Health Partners 
Phone: 518-331-2623 
Email: dale.budha@aspirehp.org 
 

Anna Eskamani 
Director of Policy and Field Operations 
Planned Parenthood  
Phone: 407-376-3609 
Email: anna.v.eskamani@gmail.com 

Andrew Landis 
Director of Policy and Planning 
East Central Florida Regional Planning Council 
Phone: 407-262-7772 
Email: andrew@ecfrpc.org 

Timothy McKinney 
CEO 
United Global Outreach 
Phone: 407-810-2214 
Email: tim@ugo2.org 
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Center for Creative Leadership 
 

Lynn Fick-Cooper 
Senior Faculty 
Center for Creative Leadership 
Phone: 336-286-4051 
Email: fickl@ccl.org 

 

 

CHR&R Action Center 
 

Mary Bennett  
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 608-265-3045 
Email: mary.bennett@match.wisc.edu 
 

Raquel Bournhonesque 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 503-704-8332 
Email: Raquel.Bournhonesque@match.wisc.edu 

Ericka Burroughs-Girardi 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 803-220-0014 
Email: Ericka.Burroughs-Girardi@match.wisc.edu 
 

Aliana Havrilla 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 540-440-5940 
Email: aliana.havrilla@match.wisc.edu 

Kitty Jerome 
Action Center Director 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps/UWPHI 
Phone: 608-261-1154  
Email: kitty.jerome@match.wisc.edu 
 

Katharine Konkle 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 608-265-5395 
Email: kate.konkle@match.wisc.edu 

Janna West Kowalski 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 303-562-4784 
Email: Janna.west-kowalski@match.wisc.edu 

Jan O'Neill 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 608-265-6694 
Email: jan.oneill@match.wisc.edu 
 

Attica Scott 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 502-230-7785 
Email: attica.scott@match.wisc.edu  
 

Jerry Spegman 
Community Coach 
County Health Rankings & Roadmaps 
Phone: 570-213-5358 
Email: jerry.spegman@match.wisc.edu 
 

Julie Willems Van Dijk 
Co-Director, County Health Rankings & Roadmaps  
University of WI Population Health Institute  
Phone: 608-263-6731 
Email: willemsvandi@wisc.edu 
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DuPage County, IL 

 
Mary Keating 
Director of Community Services  
DuPage County 
Phone: 630-407-6457 
Email: mary.keating@dupageco.org 

Kara Murphy  
President  
DuPage Health Coalition 
Phone: 630-510-8720 ext. 212 
Email: kmurphy@accessdupage.org 
 

Amy Snodgrass  
Associate Executive Director, Operations  
DuPage Federation on Human Services Reform 
Phone: 630-782-4783 
Email: asnodgrass@dupagefederation.org 
 

Barbara Szczepaniak  
Vice President for Programs  
DuPage Foundation 
Phone: 630-913-8742 
Email: barb@dupagefoundation.org 
 

Sarah Troll 
Population Health Coordinator 
DuPage County Health Department 
Phone: 630-221-7147 
Email: sarah.troll@dupagehealth.org 

 

 

Flint, MI 
 

Jennifer Burger 
Community Schools Assistant 
Crim Fitness Foundation 
Phone: 810-235-6342 
Email: JBurger@Crim.org 

Lawrence Reynolds, MD, FAAP 
President/CEO 
Mott Children's Health Center 
Phone: 810-237-7594 
Email: reynolds@mottchc.org 
 

Kirk Smith 
President and CEO 
Greater Flint Health Coalition 
Phone: 810-232-2228 
Email: ksmith@flint.org 

 

Mark Valacak 
Director/Health Officer  
Genesee County Health Department  
Phone: 810-257-3588 
Email: Mvalacak@gchd.us 
 

Franklin County, MA 
 

Lynne Feldman 
Director of Community Services 
Life Path, Inc. 
Phone: 413-773-5555 
Email: lfeldman@fchcc.org 

Rachel Stoler 
Community Health Program Manager 
Franklin Regional Council of Governments 
Phone: 413-774-3167 ext. 121 
Email: rstoler@frcog.org 
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Phoebe Walker 
Director of Community Services 
Franklin Regional Council of Governments 
Phone: 413-774-3167 ext. 102 
Email: walker@frcog.org 

 
Institute for People, Place, and Possibility 

 
Jamie Kleinsorge  
Project Director 
Institute for People, Place, and Possibility (IP3) 
Phone: 217-549-5854 
Email: jamie@i-p3.org 

 

 

Jefferson County, AL 
 

Monique Mullins 
Analyst 
Jefferson County Department of Health 
Phone: 205-930-1493 
Email: MONIQUE.MULLINS@JCDH.ORG 
 

Ryan Parker  
Community Engagement Specialist 
United Way of Central Alabama 
Phone: 205-458-2063 
Email: RPARKER@UWCA.ORG 
 

Kadie Peters 
Vice President Community Impact for Health 
United Way of Central Alabama 
Phone: 205-458-2168 
Email: KPETERS@UWCA.ORG 

 

Gregory Townsend 
Health Service Administrator  
Jefferson County Department of Health 
Phone: 205-930-1401 
Email: GREG.TOWNSEND@JCDH.ORG 
 

Joplin, MO 
 

Cathy Brown 
Treasurer 
Joplin Area Food Action Network 
Phone: 417-347-4963 
Email: cmbrown@freemanhealth.com 

Lori Jones 
President 
Joplin Area Food Action Network 
Phone: 417-781-9622 
Email: ljones@joplinfamilyy.org      
 

Emily Larson 
Secretary 
Joplin Area Food Action Network 
Phone: 507-581-0708      
Email: emily.alice.larson@gmail.com 
 

Lisa Nelson 
Grant Program Supervisor 
Joplin Food Action Network 
Phone: 417-347-4987 
Email: lcnelson@freemanhealth.com 
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Mary Ann Pennington 
Member 
Joplin Area Food Action Network 
Email: penningtonM@missouri.edu 

 
Kansas City, KS/MO 

 
Henry Hodes 
Director of Neighborhood Initiatives 
Upper Room 
Phone: 816-916-4412 
Email: henry.upperroom@gmail.com 
 

Wesley McKain 
Program Supervisor 
Healthy Communities Wyandotte 
Phone: 913-573-8833 
Email: wmckain@wycokck.org  
 

Dina Newman 
Health Initiatives Manager 
Ivanhoe Neighborhood Council 
Phone: 816-921-6611 
Email: DNewman@incthrives.org 
 

Erin Stryka 
Healthy Kids Program Director 
Rosedale Development Authority 
Phone: 913-677-5097 
Email: erin@rosedale.org 
 

Lucinda Noches Talbert 
Vice President, Programs 
KC Healthy Kids 
Phone: 816-523-5353 
Email: LnTalbert@kchealthykids.org 

 

Calvin Wainright  
LINC Site Coordinator 
Local Investment Commission  
Phone: 816-410-8416  
Email: cwainright@kclinc.org 

 
La Crosse County, WI 

 
Sarah Havens 
Director, Community and Preventive Care Services 
Gundersen Health System 
Phone: 608-775-6580 
Email: sjhavens@gundersenhealth.org 
 

Catherine Kolkmeier 
Director 
La Crosse Medical Health Science Consortium 
Phone: 608-785-5151 
Email: ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu 

Jason Larsen 
Director 
La Crosse Area Family Collaborative 
Phone: 608-789-7847 
Email: jlarsen@lacrossecounty.org 
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Linn County, IA 
 

Les Beck 
Planning and Zoning Director 
Linn County, Iowa 
Phone: 319-892-5151 
Email: les.beck@linncounty.org 

Linda Langston 
Board of Supervisors 
Linn County 
Phone: 319-721-3574 
Email: linda.langston@linncounty.org 
 

Amy Lepowsky 
Epidemiologist 
Linn County Public Health 
Phone: 319-892-6082 
Email: Amy.lepowsky@linncounty.org 
 

Stephanie Neff 
Health and Wellness Supervisor 
Cedar Rapids Community School District 
Phone: 319-360-5558 
Email: sneff@cr.k12.ia.us 
 

Ashley Zitzner 
Community Building Manager 
United Way of East Central Iowa 
Phone: 319-430-1635 
Email: Ashley.Zitzner@uweci.org 

 

 

Manchester, NH 
 

Christina Lachance 
Vice President of Children's Services 
Easter Seals New Hampshire and Rhode Island 
Phone: 603-391-1675 
Email: clachance@eastersealsnh.org 
 

Kris McCracken 
President/CEO 
Manchester Community Health Center 
Phone: 603-935-5210 
Email: kmccracken@mchc-nh.org 
 

Timothy Soucy 
Public Health Director 
Manchester New Hampshire Health Department 
Phone: 603-624-6466 
Email: tsoucy@manchesternh.gov  
 

Robert Tourigny 
Executive Director 
NeighborWorks Southern New Hampshire 
Phone: 603-624-4663 
Email: rtourigny@nwsnh.org  
 

Patrick Tufts 
President/CEO 
Granite United Way 
Phone: 603-625-6939 
Email: Patrick.Tufts@graniteuw.org  
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Monadnock Region, NH 
 

Christopher Coates 
County Administrator 
Cheshire County Government 
Phone: 603-313-9002 
Email: ccoates@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Julie Green 
Vice President Human Resources  
Cheshire Medical Center/Dartmouth Hitchcock 
Keene 
Phone: 603-358-9268 
Email: JGreen@Cheshire-Med.COM 
 

Mary Ann Kristiansen 
Executive Director 
Hannah Grimes Center for Entrepreneurship 
Phone: 603-209-0720 
Email: mak@hannahgrimes.com 
 

Linda Rubin 
Director, Healthy Community Initiative 
Cheshire Medical Center/Dartmouth Hitchcock 
Keene  
Phone: 603-313-3497 
Email: lrubin@cheshire-med.com 
 

Phil Suter 
President 
Greater Keene Chamber of Commerce 
Phone: 603-352-1303 
Email: psuter@keenechamber.com 

 

 

Petersburg, VA 
 

Tiffany Cox 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-862-8951 
Email: tiffany.cox@vdh.virginia.gov 

Debra Jones 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-524-5847 
Email: dsjones@vsu.edu 
 

Valerie Liggins 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-732-8900 
Email: vliggins@camfound.org 
 

Natan McKenzie  
Community Representative 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-536-4729 
Email: Natan.McKenzie@gmail.com 
 

Maghboeba Mosavel 
Associate Professor 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-628-2929 
Email: maghboeba.mosavel@vcuhealth.org 

 
 
 
 

Mike Roberts 
Executive Director, YMCA 
Petersburg Wellness Consortium 
Phone: 804-385-8843 
Email: robertsm@ymcarichmond.org 
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PolicyLink 
 
Sarita Turner 
Associate Director 
PolicyLink 
Phone: 510-663-4387 
Email: sarita@policylink.org 

 

 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
 

Ruben Brambila 
Program Manager, Community Outreach and 
Innovation 
San Bernardino Department of Public Health 
Phone: 909-387-6220 
Email: Ruben.Brambila@dph.sbcounty.gov 
 

Margaret Ann Hawkins 
Director, Randall Lewis Health Policy Fellowship 
Partners for Better Health 
Phone: 951-833-1329 
Email: mhawkins@p4bhealth.org 

Erika Lewis-Huntley 
Management Analyst III 
City of Rancho Cucamonga 
Phone: 909-477-2700 ext. 2008 
Email: erika.lewis-huntley@cityofrc.us 
 

Michael Parmer 
Management Analyst I 
City of Rancho Cucamonga 
Phone: 909-477-2700 ext. 2046 
Email: michael.parmer@cityofrc.us 
 

Arturo Yero 
GIS Technician 
City of Rancho Cucamonga 
Phone: 909-477-2700 ext. 2531 
Email: art.yero@cityofrc.us 

 

 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation 
 

Katrina Badger 
Program Associate 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation 
Phone: 609-627-6495 
Email: kbadger@rwjf.org 

 

Amy Slonim, PhD, MS 
Senior Program Officer 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation 
Phone: 571-228-1454 
Email: aslonim@rwjf.org 
 

Schenectady, NY 
 

Meredith Chimento 
Senior Vice President of Community Impact 
United Way of the Greater Capital Region 
Phone: 518-456-2200 
Email: mchimento@unitedwaygcr.org 

Glynnis Hunt 
Public Health Education Coordinator 
Schenectady County Public Health Services 
Phone: 518-386-2810 
Email: glynnis.hunt@schenectadycounty.com 
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Shennan Jarboe 
Food Pantry Director 
Schenectady Inner City Ministry 
Phone: 518-346-4445 
Email: shennan.jarboe@gmail.com 
 

Natalie Schubel 
Public Health Education Coordinator 
Schenectady County Public Health Services 
Phone: 518-386-2824  
Email: Natalie.Schubel@schenectadycounty.com 
 

Jessica Underhill 
Director of Community Impact 
United Way of the Greater Capital Region 
Phone: 518-729-8505 
Email: junderhill@unitedwaygcr.org 

 

 

Shenandoah, PA 
 

Renee Del-Valle Buchanan 
Marketing Director 
Shenandoah Senior Living Community 
Phone: 570-590-9470 
Email: smnc_marketing@jdkmgt.com 
 

Desiree Ann Dunleavy 
Licensed Practical Nurse 
Shenandoah Senior Living Community 
Phone: 570-985-3562 
Email: desireedunleavy@yahoo.com 

Kathleen Jones 
Executive Director 
Schuylkill County's VISION 
Phone: 570-622-6097  
Email: kjones@schuylkillvision.com 
 

Carl Kramer 
Wellness Ambassador 
RiteAidRx 
Phone: 570-648-4012 
Email: Carl.L.KramerJR@Riteaid.com 

Jenny Wagner 
Health Educator 
Clinical Outcomes Group, Inc. 
Phone: 570-691-7525 
Email: jwagner@coginc.org 

 

 

Springfield, MO 
 

Janet Dankert 
Executive Director 
Community Partnership of the Ozarks 
Phone: 417-888-2020 
Email: jdankert@commpartnership.org 

Patricia Deck 
Deputy Director of Community and Neighborhood 
Development        
Community Partnership of the Ozarks  
Phone: 417-888-2020 
Email: pdeck@commpartnership.org 
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Mary Kromrey 
Ozark Greenways 
Phone: 417-522-3082 
Email: kromreymary@gmail.com 
 

Jon Mooney 
Administrator, Chronic Disease Prevention 
Springfield-Greene County Health Department  
Phone: 417-874-1250 
Email: jmooney@springfieldmo.gov 

Amber Oppeau 
Regional Marketing Specialist 
Ky3  
Phone: 417-268-3046 
Email: aoppeau@ky3.com  

 

 

Stamford, CT 
 

Jill Ely 
Family Nurse Practitioner and Certified Diabetes 
Educator in Diabetes Education 
Stamford Health 
Phone: 203-276-7286 
Email: JEly@stamhealth.org 
 

Catalina Horak 
Executive Director 
Neighbors Link Stamford 
Phone: 203-674-8585 
Email: Catalina.Horak@NeighborsLinkStamford.org 
 

Gregory Kearns 
Director, Planning 
Stamford Health 
Phone: 203-276-2224 
Email: GKearns@stamhealth.org 

Leslie Sexer 
Vita Administrator 
Vita Health and Wellness Initiative  
Phone: 203-324-3167 
Email: LSexer@FamilyCenters.org 

 
Swanton,VT 

 
Amy Brewer 
Health Educator 
Northwestern Medical Center 
Phone: 802-524-1296 
Email: abrewer@nmcinc.org 

Elisabeth Nance 
Health Advocate 
Swanton Enhancement Project 
Phone: 802-238-3531 
Email: elisabeth1815@gmail.com 

 
Vicksburg, MS 

 
Joshua Coleman 
Agribusiness Educator 
Alcorn State University Extension Program 
Phone: 601-618-5309 
Email: jacoleman@alcorn.edu 
 
 
 

Michele Connelly 
Executive Director 
United Way of West Central MS 
Phone: 601-636-1733 
Email: michele@unitedwayvicksburg.org 

mailto:JEly@stamhealth.org
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Jane Flowers 
Executive Director 
Vicksburg Warren County Chamber of Commerce 
Phone: 601-636-1012 
Email: jlflowers@vicksburgchamber.org 
 

Linda Fondren  
Executive Director 
Shape Up Mississippi 
Phone: 601-529-6120 
Email: linda@shapeupsisters.com 

Marcia Weaver 
Special Projects Director 
City of Vicksburg 
Phone: 601-634-4509 
Email: marciaw@vicksburg.org 

 

 

Wilder Research 
 

Paul Mattessich 
Executive Director 
Wilder Research 
Phone: 651-280-2710 
Email: paul.mattessich@wilder.org 
 

 

Yakima, WA 
 

Gloria Jones-Dance 
Center Manager 
Inspire Development Centers 
Phone: 509-840-9548 
Email: gloria.jones-dance@inspire-centers.org 

Amy Kocher 
Community Health Specialist 
Kittitas County Health Department 
Phone: 509-899-1628 
Email: amy.kocher@co.kittitas.wa.us 
 

Stacie Marez 
Early Learning Coordinator 
Educational Service District 105 
Phone: 509-406-1104 
Email: stacie.marez@esd105.org 
 

Jackie McPhee 
Executive Director 
Children's Village 
Phone: 509-930-1514 
Email: jackiemcphee@yvmh.org 
 

Janet Spybrook 
Associate Professor, Coordinator Special 
Education Programs 
Central Washington University  
Phone: 509-963-1861 
Email: spybrook@cwu.edu 
 

 

 


